

Press Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

GENIVI Alliance Chosen by Google Summer of Code Program

SAN RAMON, Calif. – March 16, 2017 – The GENIVI Alliance, an open, collaborative development community of automakers and their suppliers driving the broad adoption of open source in-Vehicle (IVI) and connected car software, has announced its GENIVI Development Platform (GDP) has been chosen to participate in the Google Summer of Code (GSoC) program.

The GSoC is a global program focused on bringing more student developers into open source software development. Students work with an open source organization on a 3-month programming project during their school break, and the GDP was one of 201 applications accepted among 400 applicants. The GDP is an open source automotive development platform where prototypes and innovative IVI and connected vehicle solutions can be rapidly developed and demonstrated in an open community.

"The GSoC program is a wonderful opportunity to introduce students to open source software in an automotive context," said Steve Crumb, executive director, GENIVI Alliance. "It goes a long way towards developing a new generation of software developers, and provides an excellent opportunity to leverage talent within academia to produce useful automotive software."

-more-



The GSoC will begin accepting student applications on March 20 and the deadline to submit an application is April 3. After entering the program, students will be paired with a mentor from the GENIVI delivery team and coding will take place over the summer months with results announced on September 6. More information on the program can be found on the <u>GSoC website</u> and students interested learning more about the GDP and submitting project ideas can visit the GENIVI <u>Wiki</u>.

About GENIVI Alliance

The <u>GENIVI Alliance</u> is a non-profit alliance focused on developing an open in-vehicle infotainment (IVI) and connectivity platform for the transportation industry. The alliance provides its members with a global networking community of more than 140 companies, joining connected car stakeholders with world-class developers in a collaborative environment, resulting in free, open source middleware. GENIVI is headquartered in San Ramon Calif.

Media Contact - GENIVI Alliance: Craig Miner

GENIVI Alliance +1.248.840.8368 cminer@quell.com